
錄取志願序 錄取人數 錄取率 累計人數 累計錄取率

108學年度大學考試入學分發
錄取生錄取志願序統計表

1 1097 3.17% 1097 3.17%

2 882 2.55% 1979 5.71%

3 719 2.08% 2698 7.79%

4 795 2.30% 3493 10.09%

5 751 2.17% 4244 12.25%

6 800 2.31% 5044 14.56%

7 730 2.11% 5774 16.67%

8 764 2.21% 6538 18.88%

9 671 1.94% 7209 20.82%

10 714 2.06% 7923 22.88%

11 685 1.98% 8608 24.85%

12 713 2.06% 9321 26.91%

13 667 1.93% 9988 28.84%

14 668 1.93% 10656 30.77%

15 689 1.99% 11345 32.76%

16 694 2.00% 12039 34.76%

17 652 1.88% 12691 36.64%

18 675 1.95% 13366 38.59%

19 671 1.94% 14037 40.53%

20 672 1.94% 14709 42.47%

21 632 1.82% 15341 44.30%

22 640 1.85% 15981 46.14%

23 609 1.76% 16590 47.90%

24 557 1.61% 17147 49.51%

25 584 1.69% 17731 51.20%

26 575 1.66% 18306 52.86%

27 546 1.58% 18852 54.43%

28 564 1.63% 19416 56.06%

29 559 1.61% 19975 57.68%

30 542 1.56% 20517 59.24%

31 530 1.53% 21047 60.77%

32 478 1.38% 21525 62.15%

33 513 1.48% 22038 63.63%

34 479 1.38% 22517 65.02%

35 455 1.31% 22972 66.33%

36 451 1.30% 23423 67.63%

37 428 1.24% 23851 68.87%

38 440 1.27% 24291 70.14%

39 426 1.23% 24717 71.37%

40 402 1.16% 25119 72.53%

41 383 1.11% 25502 73.63%

42 385 1.11% 25887 74.75%

43 375 1.08% 26262 75.83%

44 335 0.97% 26597 76.80%

45 329 0.95% 26926 77.75%

46 330 0.95% 27256 78.70%

47 285 0.82% 27541 79.52%

48 263 0.76% 27804 80.28%

49 322 0.93% 28126 81.21%

50 267 0.77% 28393 81.98%

錄取志願序 錄取人數 錄取率 累計人數 累計錄取率

51 266 0.77% 28659 82.75%

52 226 0.65% 28885 83.40%

53 224 0.65% 29109 84.05%

54 245 0.71% 29354 84.76%

55 224 0.65% 29578 85.40%

56 237 0.68% 29815 86.09%

57 232 0.67% 30047 86.76%

58 186 0.54% 30233 87.30%

59 196 0.57% 30429 87.86%

60 167 0.48% 30596 88.34%

61 159 0.46% 30755 88.80%

62 191 0.55% 30946 89.35%

63 140 0.40% 31086 89.76%

64 154 0.44% 31240 90.20%

65 168 0.49% 31408 90.69%

66 161 0.46% 31569 91.15%

67 153 0.44% 31722 91.59%

68 143 0.41% 31865 92.01%

69 132 0.38% 31997 92.39%

70 133 0.38% 32130 92.77%

71 135 0.39% 32265 93.16%

72 118 0.34% 32383 93.50%

73 124 0.36% 32507 93.86%

74 120 0.35% 32627 94.21%

75 104 0.30% 32731 94.51%

76 101 0.29% 32832 94.80%

77 103 0.30% 32935 95.10%

78 103 0.30% 33038 95.39%

79 82 0.24% 33120 95.63%

80 82 0.24% 33202 95.87%

81 83 0.24% 33285 96.11%

82 76 0.22% 33361 96.33%

83 105 0.30% 33466 96.63%

84 79 0.23% 33545 96.86%

85 97 0.28% 33642 97.14%

86 74 0.21% 33716 97.35%

87 67 0.19% 33783 97.55%

88 72 0.21% 33855 97.75%

89 70 0.20% 33925 97.96%

90 68 0.20% 33993 98.15%

91 63 0.18% 34056 98.33%

92 69 0.20% 34125 98.53%

93 76 0.22% 34201 98.75%

94 54 0.16% 34255 98.91%

95 47 0.14% 34302 99.04%

96 68 0.20% 34370 99.24%

97 48 0.14% 34418 99.38%

98 71 0.21% 34489 99.58%

99 66 0.19% 34555 99.77%

100 78 0.23% 34633 100.00%


